

## Antero Midstream and AMGP Announce Third Quarter 2018 Earnings Release Date and Joint Conference Call

DENVER, Oct. 16, 2018 /PRNewswire/ -- Antero Midstream Partners LP (NYSE: AM) ("Antero Midstream") and Antero Midstream GP LP (NYSE: AMGP) ("AMGP") today announced plans to issue their third quarter 2018 earnings on Wednesday, October 31, 2018 after the close of trading on the New York Stock Exchange.



A joint conference call for Antero Midstream and AMGP is scheduled on Thursday, November 1, 2018 at 10:00 am MT to discuss the financial and operational results. A brief Q&A session for security analysts will immediately follow the discussion of the results for the quarter. To participate in the call, dial in at 1-888-347-8204 (U.S.), 1-855-669-9657 (Canada), or 1-412-902-4229 (International) and reference "Antero Midstream". A telephone replay of the call will be available until Thursday, November 8, 2018 at 10:00 am MT at 1-844-512-2921 (U.S.) or 1-412-317-6671 (International) using the passcode 10123142.

To access the live webcast and view the related earnings conference call presentation, visit Antero Midstream's website at <a href="https://www.anteromidstream.com">www.anteromidstream.com</a> or AMGP's website at <a href="https://www.anteromidstreamgp.com">www.anteromidstreamgp.com</a>. The webcast will be archived for replay until Thursday, November 8, 2018 at 10:00 am MT.

Antero Midstream is a limited partnership that owns, operates and develops midstream gathering, compression, processing and fractionation assets as well as integrated water assets that primarily service Antero Resources Corporation's properties located in West Virginia and Ohio. Holders of Antero Midstream common units will receive a Schedule K-1 with respect to distributions received on the common units.

AMGP is a Delaware limited partnership that has elected to be classified as an entity taxable as a corporation for U.S. federal income tax purposes. Holders of AMGP common shares

will receive a Form 1099 with respect to distributions received on the common shares. AMGP owns the general partner of Antero Midstream and incentive distribution rights in Antero Midstream.

For more information, contact Michael Kennedy – CFO of Antero Midstream and AMGP at (303) 357-6782 or <a href="mailto:mkennedy@anteroresources.com">mkennedy@anteroresources.com</a>.



C View original content to download multimedia <a href="http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/antero-midstream-and-amgp-announce-third-quarter-2018-earnings-release-date-and-joint-conference-call-300732212.html">http://www.prnewswire.com/news-release-date-and-joint-conference-call-300732212.html</a>

SOURCE Antero Midstream Partners LP; Antero Midstream GP LP